

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/631

18. In Article 21 (requirements for type C power park modules) in paragraph 3—

(a) in Figure 8—

- (i) for “1,100” substitute “1.100”;
- (ii) for “1,050” substitute “1.050”;
- (iii) for “1,000” substitute “1.000”;
- (iv) for “,950” substitute “.950”;
- (v) for “,900” substitute “.900”;
- (vi) for “,850” substitute “.850”;
- (vii) for “-,600” substitute “-.600”;
- (viii) for “-,500” substitute “-.500”;
- (ix) for “-,400” substitute “-.400”;
- (x) for “-,300” substitute “-.300”;
- (xi) for “-,200” substitute “-.200”;
- (xii) for “-,100” substitute “-.100”;
- (xiii) for “-,000” substitute “-.000”;
- (xiv) for “,100” substitute “.100”;
- (xv) for “,200” substitute “.200”;
- (xvi) for “,300” substitute “.300”;
- (xvii) for “,400” substitute “.400”;
- (xviii) for “,500” substitute “.500”;
- (xix) for “,600” substitute “.600”;
- (xx) for “,700” substitute “.700”;

(b) in Table 9—

- (i) omit the row relating to Continental Europe;
- (ii) omit the row relating to Nordic;
- (iii) in the row relating to Great Britain—
 - (aa) for “0,66” substitute “0.66”;
 - (bb) for “0,225” substitute “0.225”;
- (iv) omit the row relating to Ireland and Northern Ireland;
- (v) omit the row relating to Baltic;

(c) in Figure 9—

- (i) for “1,000” substitute “1.000”;
- (ii) for “,900” substitute “.900”;
- (iii) for “,800” substitute “.800”;
- (iv) for “,700” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.700”;
- (v) for “,600” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.600”;
- (vi) for “,500” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.500”;

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (vii) for “,400” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.400”;
- (viii) for “,300” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.300”;
- (ix) for “,200” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.200”;
- (x) for “,100” (in both places it occurs) substitute “.100”;
- (xi) for “,000” substitute “.000”;
- (xii) for “-,600” substitute “-.600”;
- (xiii) for “-,500” substitute “-.500”;
- (xiv) for “-,400” substitute “-.400”;
- (xv) for “-,300” substitute “-.300”;
- (xvi) for “-,200” substitute “-.200”;
- (xvii) for “-,100” substitute “-.100”;
- (xviii) for “-,000” substitute “-.000”;
- (d) in point (d)(ii)—
 - (aa) for “0,95” substitute “0.95”;
 - (bb) for “1,05” substitute “1.05”;
 - (cc) for “0,01” substitute “0.01”;
 - (dd) for “0,5” substitute “0.5”;
- (e) in point (d)(iii), for “0,5” substitute “0.5”;
- (f) in point (d)(vi), for “0,01” substitute “0.01”.